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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3157
ANSWERED ON:30.08.2012
JANMA BHOOMI GAURAV
Ju Dev Shri Dilip Singh;Laguri Shri Yashbant Narayan Singh

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways propose to start special tourist train called "Janma Bhoomi Gaurav" to connect important historical and educational places of Chhattisgarh State;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Railways are also contemplating to run a new rail service between Keonjhar and Kolkata;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the time by which these trains are likely to become operational?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a): No, Madam. The historical and educational places of Chhattisgarh State are not covered by Janam Bhoomi Gaurav tourist trains.

(b): Does not arise.

(c): No, Madam.

(d)&(e): Do not arise.
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